Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 10 Workshop Minutes August 20, 2020 6:30 P.M.

Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 10 conducted a budget workshop at the Bexar County ESD Station # 1 Fire Station located at 6658 E. Houston on August 20, 2021 beginning at 6:30 P.M. The following was discussed;

- 1. Call the Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 10 workshop to Order and establish a Quorum. President Kelley called the meeting to order at 6:39 P.M. with Commissioner Yates and Lazar present.
- 2. Citizens to be heard. (3-minute time limit per person) None present
- **3. Discussion on the proposed 2021-2022 Budget.** Chief Hogan reviewed the proposed budget to include key changes to staffing, retirement, benefits, holidays and workman's comp. No questions were asked and nothing was requested to be modified.
- **4. Adjourn** Commissioner Lazar made a motion to adjourn, second by Commissioner Yates. Motion carried and the meeting was adjourned at 6:57 P.M. with a 3/0 vote.

Attest _____